(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

Government of India Ministry of Civil Aviation

> B-Block, Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi, dated the 1st December, 2011.

NOTIFICATION

No.A.12034/6/2011-Admn. The President is pleased to appoint Shri G. Asok Kumar, IAS (AP:1991) as Joint Secretary in this Ministry, in the Pay Band of Rs.37,400-67,000(PB-4) with Grade Pay of Rs.10,000/- w.e.f. the afternoon of 25^{th} November, 2011 and upto 12.8.2015 or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

(Oma Nand)

(Oma Nand) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 24640214

То

The Government of India Press Faridabad, Haryana (with Hindi version)

No.A.12034/6/2011-Admn.

New Delhi, dated the 1st December, 2011.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Shri G. Asok Kumar, Joint Secretary.
- 2. Cash Section, M/o Civil Aviation alongwith a copy of charge assumption report.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Office, M/o Civil Aviation, alongwith charge assumption report.
- 4. PS to Minister of Civil Aviation.
- 5. PSO to Secretary (CA)
- 6. All Officers/Sections in the Ministry.
- 7. All attached/subordinate offices and PSUs.
- Office of the Establishment Officer (Shri Chetan Prakash Jain, Director), DOPT alongwith charge assumption report, with reference to their reference No.16/3/2011-EO(SM-I) dated 24th November, 2011
- 9. Ministry of Power (Shri N. Sriraman, Deputy Secretary), Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 10. Chief Secretary, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.
- 11. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- 12. Notification Bundle.
- 13. S/Shri VSC/MK/NS

Oma Nand)

Under Secretary to the Government of India